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The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working

MISSION STATEMENT

environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all

departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

Foiled Burglary Attempt

Last Friday at around 9:40am, Officer Kristen New-
bury was patrolling the Valley campus when she no-
ticed a suspicious vehicle backed up to the M/O
building. Upon checking, she noticed the vehicle was
running and loaded with thousands of dollars’ worth
of lawn equipment. The suspect was still inside the
building gathering more equipment when he noticed
officer Newbury and ran off leaving his vehicle be-
hind. All the property was recovered and the suspect
was identified as Angel Valenzuela who is on Felony
probation for theft. His probation was violated and

a Warrant for his arrest is pending.

Good job Officer Newbury!!

Angel Valenzuela

Hispanic Male 5°10” 180Ibs Black Hair,
Brown Eyes

** Neck Tattoo on left side “Angelina” **

CAMPUS POLICE
= Located in Campus Center
RM 100
= Non-Emergency Phone
Number (909) 384-4491
STUDENT HEALTH SERVICES
= NW Corner of Parking Lot
#8, behind Football Field

=> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF AN
EMERGENCY DIAL 911

Campus Alerts
SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP
6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked

“visitor” are solely for visitors

and may be governed by
time limits. Students and

employees are prohibited
from parking in visitors

areas.

SBCCD Police Dispatch
is available Monday-
Friday from 7:00am-

10:00pm. After

10:00pm and on
weekends, our phones
are transferred to the

San Bernardino County
Sheriff’s Department
who dispatch SBCCD

Officers to calls.

CAMPUS POLICE
—> Located in LADM RM 153

= Non-Emergency Phone
Number (909) 389-3275

HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER
— SSB RM 101

=> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources

www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF AN
EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SEBVG

CHIG

For daily incidents reports and other crime information go the Police Web site: hitp://sbccd.org/police
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Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Service

14c-084

14c-085

14c-086

14c-087

14c-088

14c-089

9/26/14 No Incidents to Report
9/27/14 No Incidents to Report
9/28/14 No Incidents to Report
9/29/14 Suspicious Vehicle

9/29/14 Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements
9/30/14 No Incidents to Report
10/1/14 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Use
10/1/14 Student Conduct

10/1/14 Suspicious Circumstance
10/2/14 Smoking on Campus
10/2/14 Spousal Abuse

10/3/14 No Incidents to Report
10/4/14 No Incidents to Report
10/5/14 No Incidents to Report
10/6/14 No Incidents to Report
10/7/14 Stalking

10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements
10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Use
10/7/14 Suspicious Circumstance
10/8/14 Petty Theft

10/9/14 Disorderly Conduct

10/9/14 Smoking on Campus

CHC

Location

Parking Lot E

Sand Canyon

Sand Canyon
LRC

LADM

SSA

Off Campus

SSA

Sand Canyon
Sand Canyon
CL Bldg.
Parking Lot E
Parking Lot K

Cafeteria

Date (s)
9/26/14

9/27/14
9/28/14
9/29/14
9/29/14
9/30/14
10/1/14
10/1/14
10/1/14
10/2/14
10/2/14
10/3/14
10/4/14
10/5/14
10/6/14
10/7/14
10/7/14
10/7/14
10/7/14
10/8/14
10/9/14

10/9/14

Time (s) Disposition

2:05pm Unfounded

11:49am Advised

4:41pm Advised
5:47pm Report Taken
7:35pm Unfounded
9:00am Gone on Arrival

9:24am Incident Report Taken

10:55am Report Taken
S5:41pm Advised
5:54pm Cited

8:23pm Unfounded
9:20am Report Taken
12:15am Cited

8:59am Advised



Case #

Reported
9/26/14

9/27/14
9/28/14
9/29/14
9/30/14
10/1/14
10/2/14
10/3/14
10/4/14
10/5/14
10/6/14
10/7/14
10/8/14

10/9/14

EDCT

Criminal Offense/Calls for Service Location

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

Date/ (s)
9/26/14

9/27/14
9/28/14
9/29/14
9/30/14
10/1/14
10/2/14
10/3/14
10/4/14
10/5/14
10/6/14
10/7/14
10/8/14

10/9/14

Time (s)

Disposition



Criminal Offense/Calls for

Case # Reported Service

14-315

14-316

14-319

14-317

14-318

14-314

14-320

14-321

14-322

14-323

14-324

14-325

14-328

14-326

14-327

14-329

14-331

14-330

14-332

14-333

9/26/14 No Incidents to Report
9/27/14 No Incidents to Report
9/28/14 No Incidents to Report

9/29/14 Grand Theft

9/29/14 Indecent Exposure
9/29/14 Excrement Deposits
9/29/14 Petty Theft
9/29/14 Petty Theft

9/30/14 Medical Aid

10/1/14 Grand Theft

10/1/14 Medical Aid

10/1/14 Hit & Run

10/2/14 Hit & Run

10/2/14 Sexual Harassment
10/3/14 Burglary

10/3/14 Possession of Marijuana
10/4/14 Medical Aid

10/4/14 Suspicious Vehicle
10/4/14 Petty Theft

10/4/14 Stolen Vehicle
10/5/14 No Incidents to Report
10/6/14 Suspicious Vehicle

10/7/14 Pedestrian Check

10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Use

10/7/14 Pedestrian Check
10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Tail Lights

10/7/14 False ID to Officer

10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Cross Dbl Yellow

10/8/14 Burglary

SBVC

Location

Student Life
Physical Science
HLS (Hallway)
Campus Center
Cafeteria

Parking Lot #10

Multiple Location

CDC

Parking Lot #7
Parking Lot #3
Art Bldg.

M&O
Women’s Gym
Football Field
Mission Drive
Parking Lot #8

Parking Lot #2

Parking Lot #11
K St.

K St.

Mt Vernon
Grant Ave
Police Station
Mayress

Cafeteria

Date (s) Time (s) Disposition

9/26/14

9/27/14

9/28/14

9/29/14 9:03am Report Taken

9/29/14 10:37am Gone on Arrival

9/29/14 12:55pm Incident Report / Extra Patrol
9/29/14 4:33pm Report Taken

9/29/14 5:32pm Cited

9/30/14 12:15pm Report Taken

On Going On Going Report Taken

10/1/14 11:04am Subject Refused Transport
10/1/14 8:51pm Cited

10/2/14 9:56am Report Taken

10/2/14 11:51am Incident Report Taken
10/3/14 9:49am One Subject Arrested, One Outstanding
10/3/14 5:01pm Subjects Cited

10/4/14 8:27pm Subject Transported for Treatment
10/4/14 10:10pm Trespassing Advisal

10/4/14 11:10pm Report Taken

10/4/14 11:10pm Report Taken

10/5/14

10/6/14 2:02am No Crime Committed
10/7/14 11:49am No Crime Committed
10/7/14 12:36pm Cited

10/7/14 12:54pm Trespassing Advisal

10/7/14 2:31pm Cited

10/7/14 3:00pm Cited

10/7/14 9:21pm Cited

10/8/14 10:57am Subject Arrested



14-334 10/8/14 Traffic Collision Campus Center 10/8/14 2:35pm Report Taken

10/8/14 Emergency Phone Hang-up Parking Lot #8 10/8/14 8:39pm Area Checked Clear

10/9/14 Traffic Stop / No Left Turn Parking Lot #1 10/9/14 10:43am Advised

14-337 10/9/14 Vandalism Swap Lot 10/9/14 9:13pm Report Taken
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