

MISSION STATEMENT

October 10, 2014 Volume 1, Issue 3

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

Foiled Burglary Attempt

Last Friday at around 9:40am, Officer Kristen Newbury was patrolling the Valley campus when she noticed a suspicious vehicle backed up to the M/O building. Upon checking, she noticed the vehicle was running and loaded with thousands of dollars' worth of lawn equipment. The suspect was still inside the building gathering more equipment when he noticed officer Newbury and ran off leaving his vehicle behind. All the property was recovered and the suspect was identified as Angel Valenzuela who is on Felony probation for theft. His probation was violated and a Warrant for his arrest is pending.



Angel Valenzuela

Hispanic Male 5'10" 180lbs Black Hair, Brown Eyes

** Neck Tattoo on left side "Angelina" **

CAMPUS POLICE

Good job Officer Newbury!!

⇒ Located in Campus Center RM 100

⇒ Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491 STUDENT HEALTH SERVICES

- ⇒ NW Corner of Parking Lot #8, behind Football Field
- ⇒ Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY DIAL 911

Campus Alerts SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in visitors areas. SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00am-10:00pm. After 10:00pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

CAMPUS POLICE

- \Rightarrow Located in LADM RM 153
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER

- \Rightarrow SSB RM 101
- ⇒ Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC



СНС

Case #	Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Service	Location	Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
	9/26/14 No Incidents to Report		9/26/14
	9/27/14 No Incidents to Report		9/27/14
	9/28/14 No Incidents to Report		9/28/14
	9/29/14 Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot E	9/29/14 2:05pm Unfounded
	9/29/14 Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements	Sand Canyon	9/29/14 11:49am Advised
	9/30/14 No Incidents to Report		9/30/14
	10/1/14 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Use	Sand Canyon	10/1/14 4:41pm Advised
14c-084	10/1/14 Student Conduct	LRC	10/1/14 5:47pm Report Taken
	10/1/14 Suspicious Circumstance	LADM	10/1/14 7:35pm Unfounded
	10/2/14 Smoking on Campus	SSA	10/2/14 9:00am Gone on Arrival
14c-085	5 10/2/14 Spousal Abuse	Off Campus	10/2/14 9:24am Incident Report Taken
	10/3/14 No Incidents to Report		10/3/14
	10/4/14 No Incidents to Report		10/4/14
	10/5/14 No Incidents to Report		10/5/14
	10/6/14 No Incidents to Report		10/6/14
14c-086	10/7/14 Stalking	SSA	10/7/14 10:55am Report Taken
	10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements	Sand Canyon	10/7/14 5:41pm Advised
14c-087	10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Use	Sand Canyon	10/7/14 5:54pm Cited
	10/7/14 Suspicious Circumstance	CL Bldg.	10/7/14 8:23pm Unfounded
14c-088	10/8/14 Petty Theft	Parking Lot E	10/8/14 9:20am Report Taken
14c-089	10/9/14 Disorderly Conduct	Parking Lot K	10/9/14 12:15am Cited
	10/9/14 Smoking on Campus	Cafeteria	10/9/14 8:59am Advised

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Service	Location	Date/ (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	9/26/14	No Incidents to Report		9/26/14		
	9/27/14	No Incidents to Report		9/27/14		
	9/28/14	No Incidents to Report		9/28/14		
	9/29/14	No Incidents to Report		9/29/14		
	9/30/14	No Incidents to Report		9/30/14		
	10/1/14	No Incidents to Report		10/1/14		
	10/2/14	No Incidents to Report		10/2/14		
	10/3/14	No Incidents to Report		10/3/14		
	10/4/14	No Incidents to Report		10/4/14		
	10/5/14	No Incidents to Report		10/5/14		
	10/6/14	No Incidents to Report		10/6/14		
	10/7/14	No Incidents to Report		10/7/14		
	10/8/14	No Incidents to Report		10/8/14		
	10/9/14	No Incidents to Report		10/9/14		

SBVC

Criminal Offense/Calls for	.		
Case # Reported Service 9/26/14 No Incidents to Report	Location	Date (s) 9/26/14	Time (s) Disposition
9/27/14 No Incidents to Report		9/27/14	
9/28/14 No Incidents to Report		9/28/14	
14-315 9/29/14 Grand Theft	Student Life	9/29/14	9:03am Report Taken
9/29/14 Indecent Exposure	Physical Science		10:37am Gone on Arrival
14-316 9/29/14 Excrement Deposits	HLS (Hallway)	9/29/14	12:55pm Incident Report / Extra Patrol
14-319 9/29/14 Petty Theft	Campus Center	9/29/14	4:33pm Report Taken
14-317 9/29/14 Petty Theft	Cafeteria	9/29/14	5:32pm Cited
14-318 9/30/14 Medical Aid	Parking Lot #10	9/30/14	12:15pm Report Taken
14-314 10/1/14 Grand Theft	Multiple Location	On Going	On Going Report Taken
14-320 10/1/14 Medical Aid	CDC	10/1/14	11:04am Subject Refused Transport
14-321 10/1/14 Hit & Run	Parking Lot #7	10/1/14	8:51pm Cited
14-322 10/2/14 Hit & Run	Parking Lot #3	10/2/14	9:56am Report Taken
14-323 10/2/14 Sexual Harassment	Art Bldg.	10/2/14	11:51am Incident Report Taken
14-324 10/3/14 Burglary	M&O	10/3/14	9:49am One Subject Arrested, One Outstanding
14-325 10/3/14 Possession of Marijuana	Women's Gym	10/3/14	5:01pm Subjects Cited
14-328 10/4/14 Medical Aid	Football Field	10/4/14	8:27pm Subject Transported for Treatment
10/4/14 Suspicious Vehicle	Mission Drive	10/4/14	10:10pm Trespassing Advisal
14-326 10/4/14 Petty Theft	Parking Lot #8	10/4/14	11:10pm Report Taken
14-327 10/4/14 Stolen Vehicle	Parking Lot #2	10/4/14	11:10pm Report Taken
10/5/14 No Incidents to Report		10/5/14	
10/6/14 Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #11	10/6/14	2:02am No Crime Committed
10/7/14 Pedestrian Check	K St.	10/7/14	11:49am No Crime Committed
14-329 10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Use	K St.	10/7/14	12:36pm Cited
10/7/14 Pedestrian Check	Mt Vernon	10/7/14	12:54pm Trespassing Advisal
14-331 10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Tail Lights	Grant Ave	10/7/14	2:31pm Cited
14-330 10/7/14 False ID to Officer	Police Station	10/7/14	3:00pm Cited
14-332 10/7/14 Traffic Stop / Cross Dbl Yellow	Mayress	10/7/14	9:21pm Cited
14-333 10/8/14 Burglary	Cafeteria	10/8/14	10:57am Subject Arrested

SBVC

Criminal Offense/Calls for						
Case # Rep	ported	Service	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
14-334 10,	/8/14 Traffic Colli	sion	Campus Center	10/8/14	2:35pm	Report Taken
14-335 10,	/8/14 Petty Theft		ADSS	10/8/14	6:53pm	Report Taken
10,	/8/14 Emergency	Phone Hang-up	Parking Lot #8	10/8/14	8:39pm	Area Checked Clear
10,	/9/14 Suspicious	Vehicle	Parking Lot #5	10/9/14	8:38pm	Unfounded
10,	/9/14 Traffic Stop	/ No Left Turn	Parking Lot #1	10/9/14	10:43am	Advised
14-336 10,	/9/14 Traffic Stop	/ No Left Turn	Parking Lot #1	10/9/14	11:24am	Cited
14-337 10,	/9/14 Vandalism		Swap Lot	10/9/14	9:13pm	Report Taken